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INCLUSION OF TELANGANA AS PROSPECTIVE STATE UNDER INDIA

SEMICONDUCTOR MISSION


498.     SHRI CHAMALA KIRAN KUMAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Telangana has requested the Union Government to approve projects and financially assist and create State-of-the art infrastructure, nurturing a skilled workforce and offering attractive incentives to attract global semiconductor mission and also requested for inclusion of Projects from Advanced systems in Package technologies and crystal matrix, which are currently under evaluation by India Semiconductor Mission;

(b) whether the Government has been requested to include Telangana as a prospective State under India Semiconductor Mission; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon till date along with the details of funds sanctioned and spent therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) to (c): Government of India launched Semicon India program for the development of a sustainable semiconductor and display ecosystem.


Semicon India programme is a pan India programme and the applicants are free to choose locations for their projects. Their applications are solely evaluated on technical and financial aspects by a committee comprising of domain experts.


Government has undertaken various initiatives to support electronics and semiconductor ecosystem across the country including in Telangana.


Under the Design Linked Incentive (DLI) scheme, three (3) companies in the State of Telangana are being supported. Design infrastructure support has also been extended to eleven (11) companies in Telangana. Moreover, under Chips to start-up programme(C2S), 22 institutes from Telangana are being supported with design tools, and 6 institutes are being provided financial support. The details of beneficiaries in the State of Telangana are Annexed.


*******


Annexure


List of beneficiary companies for financial support under DLI in the State of Telangana:

1. Green PMU Semi Pvt Ltd

2. WiSig Networks Pvt Ltd

3. MosChip Technologies Pvt Ltd

List of beneficiary companies for design tool support under DLI in the State of Telangana:

1. Green PMU Semi Pvt. Ltd.

2. Wisig Networks Pvt. Ltd.

3. Dheyo AI Pvt. Ltd.

4. AMPICQ Pvt. Ltd.

5. BITSILICA Pvt Ltd

6. Manjeera Digital Systems Pvt. Ltd.

7. Spintronics AI Semiconductors Pvt. Ltd.

8. SmartKosh Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

9. Vconnectech Systems Pvt. Ltd.

10. Speedbus Semiconductors Pvt. Ltd.

11. WnPSemicon LLP

List of beneficiary academic institutes for financial support under C2S Programme in the State of Telangana:

1 University of Hyderabad

2 International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad

3 Osmania University College of Engineering

4 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology, Hyderabad

5 Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

6 National Institute of Technology Warangal

List of beneficiary academic institutes for design tool support under C2S Programme in the

State of Telangana:

1 University of Hyderabad

2 International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad

3 Osmania University College of Engineering

4 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology, Hyderabad

5 Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

6 National Institute of Technology Warangal

7 JNTUH University College of Engineering Hyderabad

8 Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS), Hyderabad

9 SR University, Warangal

10 ACTS, CDAC, Hyderabad

11 VNRVJIET, Hyderabad

12 MJ College of Engineering and Technology (MJCET), Hyderabad

13 Geethanjali College of Engineering and Technology, Telangana

14 B V Raju Institute of Technology, Narsapur, Telangana

15 GNITS, Hyderabad

16 MLR Institute of Technology, Dundigal

17 Vasavi College of Engineering, Hyderabad

18 ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education, Hyderabad


19 T K R College of Engineering & Technology, Hyderabad

20 CVR College of Engineering, Telangana

21 CMR Engineering College, Hyderabad

22 Vardhaman College of Engineering, Hyderabad

*******

